CARTRIDGE VALVES
SAE8-SAE108
8
0009
SCREW IN, 2-WAY DIRECT OPERATED POPPET VALVES, BI-DIRECTIONAL CONTROL
CAVITY 3/4” 16 UNF Ø 12,7 mm
EVD*-34-*

than 50% of the nominal and strongly reduce warming up of the coils.
Coils
DIN
voltage
DC
nominal
current
(A)
resistence
20° C (ώ)
nominal
power
(W)
insulation
class
C36-012C V 12 DC 1,90 6,3 22,8
H
C36-024C V 24 DC 0,95 25,6 22,5
C36-024R V 24 RAC 1,05 20,2 23,0
C36-048C V 48 DC 0,47 102 22,6
C36-110R V 110-115 RAC 0,23 420 22,9
C36-220R V 220-230 RAC 0,11 1720 22,3
EV*.34 valves are to be installed in cavity 3/4” 16 UNF with Ø 12,7
mm. Check the appropriate state and position of the seals and ,
screw the valve in the cavity and lock it with a torque of about 45 Nm
applied on the 24 mm hexagon.